

FIR No. 54/17
State Vs. Mohd. Rizwan etc.
PS : Kotwali

07.07.2018

Present: Addl. PP for State is away to some other in
connection with bail matters.

Both accused in JC.

Sh. Sachin Kumar Jain, counsel from DLSA has
come present consequent upon service of notice.

Accused persons have supplied copies of challan
and accompanying documents to Sh. Sachin Kumar Jain,
counsel from DLSA. Learned counsel seeks adjournment to
go through the copies of challan and accompanying
documents.

Be put up on **01.08.2018**.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge-2:NDPS Act(Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
07.07.2018