

FIR No. 54/17

State Vs. Mohd. Rizwan etc.

PS : Kotwali

U/s: 392/394 read with Section 34 IPC and 397 IPC

20.09.2018

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for State.

Both the accused in JC.

IO SI Pradeep Singh has not appeared despite service.

The IO has been called for today to tell about the availability of the complainant, who is citizen of German.

IO has not come today.

Request counsel from DLSA has not appeared. It is his duty to appear when the case has been assigned to him.

Issue notice to the IO for being served through SHO to explain why IO has not appeared and to reply the query raised by this court on **05.10.2018**.

(Narinder Kumar)

Special Judge-2:NDPS Act(Central)

Tis Hazari Court:Delhi

20.09.2018

At 10.40 am.

At this stage, IO SI Pradeep has come. He assured to be punctual. He submits that he shall submit his report by 05.10.2018 after contacting the complainant.

(Narinder Kumar)

Special Judge-2:NDPS Act(Central)

Tis Hazari Court:Delhi

20.09.2018