

FIR No. : 54/17
PS : Kotwali
State v. Mohd. Rizwan etc.

04.01.2019

Present: Sh.Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for the State with IO.
Both the accused in JC, with Sh.Sachin Jain,
Counsel from DLSA.

Statement of PW1 SI Ved Prakash recorded.

Process of PW Murad Ali and Shamshad received
back. IO submits that he be given process of these witnesses
and he would get the same served. Process of PW Murad Ali
and Shamshad be given to the IO for **18.03.2019**.

Reader to report in terms of previous order as to
the availability of the date for recording of statement of
complainant Benjamin through Video Conferencing.

(Narinder Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge : (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.04.01.2019