

FIR No. 54/2017
State Vs. Mohd. Rizwan etc.
PS : Kotwali

23.04.2019

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for State.

Both accused in JC, with Sh. Sachin Jain, counsel
from DLSA.

Witness SI Ved Prakash is present. However, this
witness has already been examined PW1. He is discharged.

**PW4 is examined, cross-examined and
discharged.**

Witnesses cited at **Sl. No. 2, 4 & 5** be summoned
for **17.07.2019**.

Witnesses cited at **Sl. No. 10, 12, 13 & 14** be
summoned for **20.07.2019**.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Additional Sessions Judge (Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
23.04.2019