

FIR No. 54/2017
State Vs. Mohd. Rizwan
PS : Kotwali

20.07.2019

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for State.

Both accused in JC are present.

Sh. Sachin Jain, LAC for both accused.

PW5 is examined, cross-examined and discharged. PW6 is examined, cross-examined and discharged. PW7 ASI Sanjeev is examined in chief in part. PW7 be now summoned for 14.10.2019.

Learned LAC has made statement under Section 294 CrPC that as per instructions from the accused he admits the recording of statement of complainant under Section 164CrPC but denies contents thereof. Ld. LAC submits that he does not want to cross-examine Learned Metropolitan Magistrate who recorded under Section 164 CrPC of the complainant.

In view of the statements made by learned LAC, statement of complainant under Section 164 CrPC is exhibited as Ex PX. Names of Metropolitan Magistrate PW be struck of list of witnesses, as requested by Ld. Addl. PP.

IO has not filed any report in respect of the complainant who is a citizen of Germany. IO to file report

on or before the next date of hearing.

Witness cited at Sl. No. 16 be summoned for 14.10.2019.

Witnesses cited at Sl. No. 5 & 15 be summoned for 19.10.2019.

Be put up on **14.10.2019 and 15.10.2019** for prosecution evidence.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Additional Sessions Judge (Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
20.07.2019