

FIR No. 54/2017  
State Vs. Rizwan  
PS : Kotwali

23.12.2019

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Addl. PP for State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Sachin Jain, LAC for both accused.

Witness ASI Jitender is present but is discharged unexamined for today as evidence is to be recorded in one directions matter and one more than five year old matter and one public witness is being examined in another five year old matter.

Ld. LAC for accused submits that tomorrow's date may be cancelled as he is in person difficulty on 24.12.2019. As per request, date of 24.12.2019 stands canceled.

**Witnesses cited at Sl. No. 2 & 10 be summoned for 27.02.2020.**

For prosecution evidence, put up on **27.02.2020.**

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)  
Additional Sessions Judge (Central)  
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi  
23.12.2019