

FIR NO. 54/2017
PS Kotwali
State Vs. Mohd. Rizwan @ Irfan
08.02.2022

Matter is taken up today for hearing through videoconferencing in terms of directions passed under the order No. 01/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022.

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State through videoconferencing.

Accused Mohd. Rizwan on bail, is present in Court.

Accused Raj Kumar on bail, is absent.

Hearing is conducted through videoconferencing.

Summons be issued for appearance of accused Raj Kumar for 16.03.2022.

For prosecution evidence, put up for **21.07.2022.**

Witnesses be summoned as per last order.



(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi
08.02.2022