

S.C. No. 437/2018
FIR No. 54/2017
PS Kotwali
State v. Mohd. Rizwan & Another
U/s 397/34 IPC

12.10.2022

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for
State.
Both accused persons on bail are present.

PW10 ASI Jitender and PW11 Inspector Pankaj
Tomar are present for cross examination but discharged
unexamined on the request of accused persons that their counsel
is not available today due to strike of Bar.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **27.02.2023**.

Witnesses be summoned as per previous order.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 12.10.2022