

S. C. No. 437/2018
FIR No. 54/2017
PS Kotwali
State v. Mohd. Rizwan @ Irfan & Ors.
U/s 394/397/324/411/34 IPC

15.03.2023

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for
State.

Accused Rizwan on bail with Legal Aid Counsel Sh.
Sachin Jain.

Accused Raj Kishore on bail is absent.

Accused Rizwan submits that accused Raj Kishore
has expired. **Let the factum of death of accused Raj Kishore
be verified by the IO/ SHO concerned.**

Put up for report and further proceedings on
18.04.2023.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 15.03.2023