

SC No. 437/2018
STATE Vs. MOHD RIZWAN @ IRFAN AND ORS.
FIR No. 54 /2017
PS Kotwali
U/s 394/397/324/411/34 IPC

21.07.2023

Present: None for State.

Accused Mohd. Rizwan on bail is present.

Accused Raj Kishore on bail is absent.

Notice issued for death verification report of accused Raj Kishore received back unexecuted with report that no person namely Raj Kishore is residing at the given address. However, accused Mohd. Rizwan submits that accused Raj Kishore was very much residing at the given address.

Let fresh process be issued for verification of factum of death of accused Raj Kishore, with direction to process server to take assistance of accused Mohd. Rizwan (Mob. No. 8534099525) in order to trace the house of accused Raj Kishore for verification of factum of his death.

Put up up for report and further proceedings on
11.09.2023.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi /21.07.2023