

State Vs. Mohd Rizwan @ Irfan & Anr.

CNR No.: DLCT01-007640-2018

SC 437/2018

FIR NO. 54/2017

PS Kotwali

06.03.2026

Present : None for the State.

Accused Mohd Rizwan @ Irfan is present on bail.

Proceedings *qua* the accused, namely, Raj Kishore have been abated *vide* order dated 01.08.2025.

Insp. Pankaj Tomar and ASI Jitender are not present despite service. IO SI Pradeep Singh is not present.

The accused Mohd. Rizwan has submitted that he is in the process of engaging legal aid counsel to represent him in the present case as his earlier counsel is not appearing before this Court. Accordingly, request for adjournment is made.

In the interest of justice and as prayed for, list for PE on **01.06.2026**.

Issue bailable warrants against Insp. Pankaj Tomar, ASI Jitender and IO SI Pradeep Singh in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- each for the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
06.03.2026