

CNR No. DLCT01-007640-2018
SC 437/2018
FIR No. 54/2017
PS Kotwali
State vs. Mohd. Rizwan @ Irfan

24.07.2026

Present: Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Substitute Addl.
P.P. for State.
Accused no. 1 Mohd. Rizwan is present on bail.
Proceedings against accused no. 2 stood already
abated.

On request of accused no. 1 accused Mohd. Rizwan designated Ld. Deputy LADC Sh. Diwakar Chaudhary attached with the present Court is hereby appointed as Ld. Deputy LADC for the accused Mohd. Rizwan for further prosecution of this matter. Copy of this order be sent to Ld. Secretary, DLSA for necessary record, information and appointment of Ld. Deputy LADC for accused Mohd. Rizwan. **Copy of this order be given as dasti to Ld. Deputy LADC Sh. Diwakar Chaudhary.**

Accused no. 1 Mohd. Rizwan is warned to be careful in future as he did not appear on last date. He has to appear regularly for prosecution of the case.

Let two more prosecution witness be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **13.10.2026.**

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1,
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/24.07.2026